



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1045/2008**
SALEEM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Daljeet Singh, Adv Proxy
Counsel, Mr. Sanya Kumar, Amicus
Curiae with Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv
(through VC).

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State (through VC) along with Mr.
Mohd Asif, Mr. Firoz Alam, Adv
with SI Aayush Rajput, PS Jama
Masjid.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
02.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. It has been pointed out by SI Aayush Rajput that the prosecutrix is not traceable. As per the information received from the Secretary Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee Mr. Samarth Krishan Luthra has been assigned the responsibility to take the interest of the prosecutrix.
3. List on 28.07.2026, in view of the request made on behalf of the Appellant.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 2, 2026/hk