



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1045/2008**

SALEEM

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sanya Kumar, (through VC),
Amicus Curiae.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Ajay Kumar, PS Jama
Masjid. Mr. Samarth Krishnan
Luthra, (DHCLSC) for prosecutrix.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

28.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode,
2. It has been informed by all concerned that the requisite e-TCR is with them and matter is ready for arguments.
3. It is further informed that the Appellant and the prosecutrix is not traceable and that the Appellant has completed his sentence and stands released from custody. Nominal Roll be called qua the Appellant.
4. List on 20.08.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 28, 2026/hk